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RCV Detailed Report

General Election
City of Santa Fe

March 06, 2018
COUNCILOR DISTRICT 2

Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 3/6/2018 11:25:38 PM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV
Exclude unresolved write-ins True
Declare winners by threshold True
Uses precincts True
Previous rounds evaluation method None
Elimination type Single
Fixed precision decimals 0
Perform elimination transfer in last round True
Skip overvoted rankings False
Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round
Use first round suspension False

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.
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City of Santa Fe
Round 1
Threshold: 3,129
Candidate
Nate Downey
Carol Romero-Wirth
Joe H. Arellano
Continuing Ballots Total
Blanks
Exhausted
Overvotes
Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

Votes
2,023
3,310

923
6,256
173

0

4

0

177

Percentage
32.34%
52.91%
14.75%

03/06/2018 23:28:17

Nate Downey is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

Carol Romero-Wirth is elected because the candidate reached the threshold value.

Joe H. Arellano is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.



