# **RCV Detailed Report**

General Election City of Santa Fe March 06, 2018

#### **COUNCILOR DISTRICT 2**

#### Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 3/6/2018 11:25:38 PM

Tabulation Options		
RCV method	IRV	
Exclude unresolved write-ins	True	
Declare winners by threshold	True	
Uses precincts	True	
Previous rounds evaluation method	None	
Elimination type	Single	
Fixed precision decimals	0	
Perform elimination transfer in last round	True	
Skip overvoted rankings	False	
Votes to include in threshold calculation	Continuing ballots per round	
Use first round suspension	False	

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

## City of Santa Fe

### Round 1

Threshold: 3,129

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
Nate Downey	2,023	32.34%
Carol Romero-Wirth	3,310	52.91%
Joe H. Arellano	923	14.75%
<b>Continuing Ballots Total</b>	6,256	
Blanks	173	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	4	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	177	

Nate Downey is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

Carol Romero-Wirth is elected because the candidate reached the threshold value.

Joe H. Arellano is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.